
  

 

 

H OLY  REDEEMER  AND  I MMACULATE  CONCEPTION  
COLLABORATIVE  PARISHES  

SERVING  MERRIMAC , NEWBURY , NEWBURYPORT , AND  WEST NEWBURY  

hriccatholic.org 

Seventh Sunday of Easter 

May 8, 2016 

òBehold, I see the heavens opened 
and the Son of Man standing at the right hand of God.ó 

 
From Acts 7  and the Martyrdom of St.  Stephen 
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OUR  COLLABORATIVE  

St. Ann  
Church: 300 Main St., W. Newbury  01985 

Rectory: 46 Maple St., W. Newbury  01985 

Phone: 978-346-8604 

Email: holyredeemer@verizon.net 

Immaculate Conception  
Parish, church, rectory, and offices: 
42 Green St., Newburyport  01950 

Office Hours: MïF 8:00 amï3:30 pm 

Phone: 978-462-2724 

Fax: 978-234-7399 

Email: info@newburyportcatholic.org 

Nativity  
Parish offices and church: 
4 Green St., Merrimac  01860 

Office Hours: By appointment 

Phone: 978-346-8604 

Email: holyredeemer@verizon.net 

Immaculate Conception 
School  

1 Washington Street, Newburyport 01950, Pre Kïgrade 8,   
Mary Reardon, Principal, Phone: 978-465-7780, 
Fax: 978-234-7331, www.icsnewburyport.com 

St. Maryõs 
Cemetery  
36 Storey Avenue, 
Newburyport 01950 

Immaculate  
Conception Parish  

Pastor 

Rev. Timothy Harrison, 
978-462-2724 or 978-346-8604 
info@newburyportcatholic.org,  
holyredeemer@verizon.net 

Parochial Vicar 

Rev. George E. Morin, 
978-462-2724 or 978-346-8604 
frgeorge@parishmail.com 

Weekend Assistant 

Rev. James Broderick 

Senior Priest in Residence 

Rev. William McLaughlin 

Office Associates 

Donald Alunni, Business Manager 
978-462-2724 x 7351 
dalunni@newburyportcatholic.org  

Sheila Cruise, IC Receptionist 
978-462-2724 x 7403 
scruise@newburyportcatholic.org 

Karen Leff, Coordinator of Media Outreach 
hricbulletin@gmail.com 

Sherry Pompei, HR Parish Secretary 
978-346-8604, holyredeemer@verizon.net 

Linda Temple, IC Administrative Assistant 
978-462-2724 x7404 
temple@newburyportcatholic.org 

Music Ministry 

Jennifer Acorn, Nativity Organist 
jen.acorn@comcast.net 

Drew Donahue, St. Ann Organist 
drew.donahue@gmail.com 

Michael Martin, IC Organist 
fsteadman@aol.com 

Donna Postle, IC Music Ministry Director, 
978-317-8903, or 978-465-0978 
donnapostle233@gmail.com 

Tim Richard, IC organist 
trichard23@gmail.com 

Steve Swochak, IC Music Coordinator 
978-462-2855 
swochak@netzero.com 

Religious Education 

Melinda Burrell IC Religious Ed. Secretary 
978-462-2724 x 7420 
burrell@newburyportcatholic.org  

Marin Fortune, IC RCIA, 978-462-2724 
fortune@newburyportcatholic.org 

Dr. Margaret McKinnon, IC Religious Ed. 
978-462-2724, x 7405 
mmckinnon@newburyportcatholic.org  

Doreen OôLeary, HR Religious Ed. 
978-346-8604 x 7 
reledhrp@verizon.net 

Immaculate Conception School 

Mary Reardon, Principal, 978-465-7780 
reardon@newburyportcatholic.org 

Maintenance 

Bud Kent, IC Building Maintenance 
978-462-2724 
bkent@newburyportcatholic.org 

Eddie Martinez, IC Facilities Manager 
978-462-2724 
emartinez@newburyportcatholic.org 

Bob Nevins, HR Building Maintenance 
978-346-8604 

Cliff Vandenbulcke, IC School Custodian 
978-465-7780  
cvandenbulcke@newburyportcatholic.org 

St. Vincent de Paul 
Saint Vincent de Paul Society at Holy  
Redeemer, 978-346-8604 x 8 
hrsvdp300@gmail.com  

St. Vincent de Paul Society at Immaculate  
Conception, 978-518-0728 

St Maryôs Cemetery 
Joseph Viel, 978-208-0266 
joeviel@comcast.net 

Holy Redeemer  
Parish  

Collaborative Staff  
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